
Ci#zen	
  Science	
  from	
  Windy	
  Hill	
  Sanctuary	
  	
  
Great	
  Barrier	
  Island	
  

“What	
  we	
  observe	
  is	
  
not	
  nature	
  itself	
  but	
  
nature	
  exposed	
  to	
  our	
  
method	
  of	
  ques8oning”	
  

–	
  Werner	
  Heisenberg	
  
	
  



To  protect  it  we  need  to  measure  it  


Monitoring	
  	
  
•  Pest	
  species	
  
•  Threatened	
  na7ve	
  species	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  



To  protect  it  we  need  to  measure  it  


Monitoring	
  	
  
•  Pest	
  species	
  
•  Threatened	
  na7ve	
  species	
  
	
  
Trials	
  
•  Long	
  life	
  baits	
  
• Worm	
  Farms	
  for	
  bait	
  disposal	
  
•  Sensored	
  rat	
  traps	
  
•  A24	
  self	
  seBng	
  traps	
  

	
  
	
  



Project  areas  
create  research  
areas

•  LiCle	
  Windy	
  –	
  traps	
  &	
  bait	
  -­‐	
  6.8%	
  

•  Big	
  Windy	
  –	
  A	
  24	
  &	
  traps	
  -­‐	
  31%	
  

•  Rosalie	
  Bay	
  –	
  tree	
  baits	
  &	
  traps	
  -­‐2.5%	
  
•  Benthorn	
  –	
  traps	
  only	
  -­‐	
  7.5%	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Trap	
  &	
  bait	
  -­‐	
  3.75%	
  

•  Taumata	
  –	
  pulse	
  tree	
  baits	
  only	
  -­‐	
  10%	
  



Rat  Tracking  Tunnels
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 Windy Hill, Benthorn Bush & Control Tracking Tunnel percentages 2004-2017 
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Ornate	
  Skink	
  Monitoring	
  2007-­‐2016	
  

WH	
   BH	
   Control	
  



Long  Life    Bait  Trials




Nara	
  Long	
  Life	
  Bait	
  Trials	
  
	
  Area	
  	
  -­‐	
  WH	
  P2-­‐5	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  25	
  traps	
  Nara	
  /	
  25	
  traps	
  Control	
  -­‐	
  Peanut	
  BuCer	
   	
  	
  

Baited	
   2/10/15	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   Total	
  

Checked	
   8/10/15	
   14/10/15	
   19/11/15	
   4/12/15	
   17/12/15	
   11/1/16	
   2/2/16	
   25/2/16	
   	
  	
  

Control	
  -­‐PB	
   13	
   1	
   0	
   5	
   11	
   5	
   0	
   1	
   36	
  

NARA	
  	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   7	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  Area	
  -­‐	
  WH	
  P33a	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  25	
  traps	
  Nara	
  /	
  25	
  traps	
  Control	
  -­‐	
  Peanut	
  BuCer	
   	
  	
  

Baited	
   25/2/16	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Checked	
   14/3/16	
   22/3/16	
   14/4/16	
   26/4/16	
   4/5/16	
   10/5/16	
   13/5/16	
   19/5/16	
   	
  	
  

Control	
  -­‐PB	
   2	
   5	
   2	
   7	
   1	
   5	
   2	
   2	
   26	
  

NARA	
  	
   2	
   2	
   3	
   3	
   1	
   1	
   1	
   1	
   14	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
  

Area	
  -­‐	
  WHP2-­‐PR2	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  25	
  traps	
  Nara	
  /	
  25	
  traps	
  Control	
  -­‐Nara	
  soaked	
  in	
  peanut	
  oil	
   	
  	
  

Baited	
   19/5/16	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Checked	
   3/6/16	
   28/6/16	
   15/7/16	
   1/8/16	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Control-­‐PB	
   5	
   5	
   3	
   2	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   15	
  

NARA	
  	
   5	
   5	
   1	
   2	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   13	
  



Disposing	
  of	
  old	
  bait	
  –worm	
  farms	
  



‘econode’  Smart  Trap  
electronic  sensing  
device




Signal	
  and	
  
map	
  sent	
  
weekly	
  



Goodnature  Traps    
297  deployed  Feb  
2016  at  100  x  50m




Tracking	
  Tunnel	
  Comparison	
  between	
  
Goodnature	
  A24s	
  &	
  other	
  methods	
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Rat	
  Tracking	
  Tunnel	
  Results	
  2016-­‐17	
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Finding  Out  Why?


•  Is	
  it	
  about	
  kiore	
  -­‐	
  a	
  more	
  cau7ous	
  species	
  ?	
  	
  
A24	
  Catches	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  90%	
  ship	
  	
  10%	
  kiore	
  	
  	
  
Rat	
  trap	
  catches	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  55%	
  kiore	
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•  Spacing	
  ?	
  
	
  	
  Too	
  large	
  for	
  kiore	
  at	
  100	
  x	
  25m?	
  
	
  	
  Traps	
  moved	
  to	
  25	
  x	
  100m	
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•  Lure	
  ?	
  
UnaCrac7ve	
  flavour	
  ?	
  Would	
  a	
  peanut	
  based	
  lure	
  be	
  more	
  aCrac7ve	
  chocolate	
  base	
  lure?	
  

Trialling	
  coconut	
  oil	
  flavoured	
  lures	
  for	
  kiore	
  
	
  



Other  Issues  IdenRfied


•  Auto	
  lure	
  release	
  inconsistent	
  –	
  	
  
	
  some	
  empty	
  at	
  4	
  months	
  
	
  some	
  failed	
  to	
  release	
  any	
  lure	
  a`er	
  6	
  months	
  

•  Trigger	
  blocked	
  by	
  lure	
  –	
  some7mes	
  causes	
  off	
  gassing	
  

PosiRves	
  	
  
•  Traps	
  reliable	
  and	
  robust	
  
•  Very	
  good	
  product	
  support	
  
•  Low	
  labour	
  required	
  
•  Non-­‐toxic	
  



	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  


